Document Number Only	المحق			•	
					•
C T CORPORATION SYSTEM	W.				
- SE VIN STORE	v				
660 East Jefferson Street		•			
Requestor's Name Tallahassee, Florida 32301		-	300002	ecasi	- <u>-</u>
Address			-05/10	0/9901088	<u>02!</u>
(850) 222-1092	-Phone	-	*****	:85.UU ***	*28 5,
City State Zip	- Frione				
CORPORATIO	N(S) NAME				
	<u> </u>	1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
:				5 :	- "
	and the second s		re i Garage		
	<u> </u>	<u></u>		<u>≱</u> % 99	. **
	175 4 . 1.1	. C.		<u> </u>	
	<u> </u>	-			<u> </u>
	The second secon		- 12	SE 5 [<u> </u>
			() Margar	- m	څ
() Profit	() Amen	dment	() Merger		,
() NonProfit V.Limited Liability Comp	any	ution/Withdrawal	() Mark	DH 35	
(/ Foreign					
	() Annu	al Report	() Other () Chang	e of R.A.	
() Limited Partnership () Reinstatement	() Fict	. Filing	() UCC-1	<u>vcc-3</u>	
() Limited Liability Pari		Copies	() cus	 ·	
() Certified Copy	(7.		13 Afran A	<u>-ব্</u>	,
	() Call i	Problem	() After 4 Pick U	 D	
() Call When Ready Walk In	() Will V	Vait	T loke	,	
Jame () Mail Out,				eturn Extra	Cop
Vailability	<u></u>		Filed St		E-
ocun Ayailability			<u></u>		
Document Dou		 A D emper		Melanie 😶	
Examiner	YAM	10	ALLAT OU	in since	274 274
Updater	٠.	TO SEEL TEGRIDA	HOISINIO		
entyerVerifier ()		ं अमिति भी भावन	رهار دد	rikorut	2N
. Acknowledgment	•	10 PHI2: 37	YAM DO		
clino: Stigement DCC	-		Jild		
V. P. VeNffelverifier		A 10 mm 2 2 2 2 10 mm 2 2	•		



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

May 10, 1999

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 660 EAST JEFFERSON STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: US 1, L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W99000010884

We have received your document for US 1, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$285.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Your limited liability company name is unavailable, pursuant to section 608.406(4), Florida Statutes. Since it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all apprpriate places. One or more words must be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The entity's period of duration must be listed on the application. Please insert the word "perpetual", if a specific date of dissolution or term of existence has not been specified.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6913.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 599A00025480



Secretary of State

May 12, 1999

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 660 EAST JEFFERSON STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: ATLANTIC BOULEVARD, L.L.C.

Ref. Number: W99000010884

We have received your document for ATLANTIC BOULEVARD, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$285.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Your limited liability company name is unavailable, pursuant to section 608.406(4), Florida Statutes. Since it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all apprpriate places. One or more words must be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6913.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 699A00026117

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Storage Mart II, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

2407 Rangeline Road, Columbia, MO 65202; P.O. Box U, Columbia, MO 65205

ARTICLE III - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be: Perpetual 32

ARTICLE IV - Management: (Check the appropriate box and complete the statement)

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager or managers and the name(s) and address(es) of such manager(s) who is/are to serve as manager(s) is/are:

Ron Sayles 5026 Marina Circle, Boca Raton, Fl 33486 Michael G. Burnam P.O. Box U, Columbia, MO 65202

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name(s) and address(es) of the managing member(s) is/are:

ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

The members may permit the admission of an additional member only with the approval of all managers and a majority of all of the members. For purposes of this Article V, a majority of all of the members shall be considered tohave approval of the admission of an additional member upon the receipt of the affirmative approval or consent, either in writing or at a meeting of the members of no less than fifty one percent (51%) of all Membership Interests then elicible to vote on said admission, all as more specifically described in the Operating Agreement to be executed by the members.

ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be:

The business of the limited liability company may be continued by the consent of all the remaining members upon the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company.

	TAIL OHS	99	
	NE S	NAY 10	
ARTICLE VII - Affidavit of Membership and Contributi	ions	2	ED
The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of		۔۔۔۔ ن	
Storage Mart II, L.L.C. cer	tifies:	ហ	
 the above named limited liability company has at least one member; the total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is 	\$		10,000;
3) if any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s (A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.); and	s) is \$	······································	<u> </u>
4) the total amount of cash and property contributed and anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is	\$		20,000

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Michael G. Burnam, authorized agent of Storage Mart Partners, L.L.C., member of the limited Typed or printed name of signee liability congany

Filing Fee: \$250.00 for Articles and Affidavit

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

1.	The name of the limited liability company is:		
	Storage Mart II, L.L.C.		
2.	The name and address of the registered agent Emerson Allsworth		=
	(Name) 1177 Southeast 3rd Avenue	1.07 ATE	,
	(P.O. Box not acc		
	Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33316		
	(City/State/Zig		
the ap	g been named as registered agent and to ac limited liability company at the place design pointment as registered agent and agree to a with the provisions of all statutes relating to ties, and I am familiar with and accept the a	ued in this certificale, I hereby accept act in this capacity. I further agree to	
	C T CORPORATION SYSTEM	i vandis	
	On ascen	5/4/59	
Emerso	n Allsworth(Signature)	(Date)	

FILINGFEE: \$35 for Designation of Registered Agent

28

(FLA. - LLC 3364 - 3/10/97)

1.